
TDC MULTI VENUE AUTOTEST 30.6.13
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OA Pos No. Driver Car Class T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6
Sub Tot 

1
T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12

Sub Tot 

2
T13 T14 T15 T16 T17 T18 Total

1 12 Eddie Peterson Starlet FWD 57.1 71.9 62.1 84.4 45.3 60.6 381.4 50.7 57.2 45.8 53.0 43.7 59.0 690.8 51.8 62.3 64.4 57.4 63.0 72.3 1062.0

2 11 Eamonn Byrne Starlet FWD 57.0 67.1 64.0 86.3 45.6 61.7 381.7 55.8p 56.1 55.3 53.0 44.3 60.1 706.3 52.7 63.8 64.6 56.7 54.0 69.6 1067.7

3 18 Liam Cashman Starlet FWD 58.7 69.6 67.0 89.8 46.3 58.8 390.2 50.9 56.1 46.7 54.0 44.8 59.6 702.3 56.6p 64.5 74.9 56.3 57.0 70.9 1082.5

4 1 James Wilson Mini Mini 58.2 66.1 63.6 85.2 47.3 59.2 379.6 50.6 55.9 45.6 83.0M 48.1 59.0 721.8 51.5 70.0p 67.9 60.5p 55.0 70.4p 1097.1

5 6 Christopher Evans Escort RWD 63.5p 71.2 66.9 91.0 75.3F 60.2 428.1 52.3 57.5 47.6 53.0 47.4 59.5 745.4 52.4 66.1 67.8 56.9 55.0 66.0 1109.6

6 3 Dermot Carnegie Mini Mini 60.5 71.1 67.5 97.8 47.3 62.0 406.2 52.6 58.8 49.2 61.0p 46.2 63.8 737.8 53.1 67.3 69.0 59.6 57.0 70.0 1113.8

7 15 Alan Auerbach Starlet FWD 63.6p 70.8 65.4 114.4F 49.2 62.8 426.2 58.4p 58.2 45.6 54.0 54.2p 62.1 758.7 55.4 63.0 66.8 58.1 55.0 69.2 1126.2

8 23 Piers MacFheorais Mazda MX5 RWD 58.9 71.8 74.8 92.7 49.1 61.7 409.0 60.0p 59.1 50.5 57.0 48.3 60.9 744.8 58.8p 69.4 68.0 57.0 58.0 75.1 1131.1

9 19 Declan Hendrick Starlet FWD 61.0 74.6 67.2 93.9 48.2 62.6 407.5 56.4 61.1 47.9 59.0 47.4 69.5p 748.8 56.6 71.4p 69.2 61.3 57.0 70.9 1135.2

10 2 Robert Dickson Mini Mini 58.2 74.5 68.6 97.7 49.6 62.9 411.5 52.8 61.9 48.6 57.0 47.1 61.0 739.9 59.2p 69.2 73.6 58.4 63.0 74.2 1137.5

11 4 Norman Ferguson Mini Mini 61.0 77.5 71.0 92.7 50.4 61.4 414.0 52.1 68.6p 49.0 55.0 46.2 63.5 748.4 53.3 77.3p 76.5p 59.3 58.0 71.1 1143.9

12 21 Damien Doran Starlet FWD 62.9 96.1F 67.0 97.1p 46.8 60.9 430.8 53.0 58.2 56.2 54.0 44.9 61.7 758.8 52.6 70.0 79.6p 59.0 56.0 72.5 1148.5

13 25 John Nolan Starlet FWD 59.9 74.5 68.2 93.7 51.5 82.3 430.1 57.0 66.5 47.7 59.0p 52.0 64.7 777.0 58.6 66.3 69.3 57.4 55.0 68.2 1151.8

14 29 Philip O'Reilly Starlet FWD 63.0 80.7 69.1 94.1 51.4 66.7 425.0 58.2 62.2 50.4 57.0 51.2 66.0 770.0 61.8p 75.3p 69.6 62.4 57.0 71.5 1167.6

15 24 John McAssey Starlet FWD 69.3p 74.3 64.8 91.3 49.5 63.7 412.9 60.1 64.3 52.9 60.0p 53.9 66.3 770.4 67.1p 68.6 71.6 61.1 58.0 72.2 1169.0

16 26 Harold Hassard Sunny FWD 61.8 76.4 66.3 100.0 52.7 66.6 423.8 55.3 72.6p 47.1 57.0 56.3 70.6 782.7 60.2 68.4 70.8 61.5 59.0 71.9 1174.5

17 20 Christy Grimes Sunny FWD 67.3 74.4 71.6 99.7 53.2 68.9 435.1 59.6 65.0 49.7 60.0 52.1 70.8 792.3 61.9 71.0 71.7 64.5 61.0 73.0 1195.4

18 27 Ian Downey Starlet FWD 62.5 80.0 71.4 93.7 54.1 71.0 432.7 58.9 63.7 48.3 55.0 56.3 68.0 782.9 65.6p 68.1 69.8 60.8 60.0p 96.0F 1203.2

19 14 Simon Echlin Starlet FWD 59.9 71.5 67.5 93.0 52.2 68.5 412.6 56.4 60.4 48.1 56.0 50.1 65.1 748.7 55.3 67.6 75.6 86.3F 84.0F 96.0F 1213.5

20 22 Stefan Walsh Starlet FWD 66.5 81.5 74.0 99.1 53.1 69.6 443.8 61.3 63.5 51.1 63.0 51.9 67.0 801.6 60.8 73.7 75.4 66.4 61.0 76.3 1215.2

21 37 Niall Murray Starlet FWD 61.4 96.1F 91.2 95.3 50.2 65.8 460.0 56.7 63.3 49.7 66.0p 50.4 63.1 809.2 81.5F 76.0 70.0 69.7p 57.0 71.7 1235.1

22 36 Eoin Murray Starlet FWD 61.3 74.7 79.3p 97.3 50.4 70.6 433.6 80.6F 85.9F 48.9 66.0p 51.5 72.7p 839.2 59.3 69.9 73.5 59.1 56.0 78.4 1235.4

23 17 Jonathan Bradshaw Starlet FWD 64.9 84.5 75.1 95.4 53.2 72.2 445.3 61.8 66.8 49.7 63.0 53.7 71.6 811.9 64.2p 77.4p 75.4 63.7 61.0 82.1 1235.7

24 7 Joe Doran Manta RWD 62.2 96.1F 92.1F 101.7 51.8 71.5p 475.4 57.0 74.6p 50.9 60.0 52.5 68.4 838.8 66.8 70.9 72.0 62.2 60.0 77.3 1248.0

25 5 James Mansfield Mini Mini 75.5 80.5 77.1 97.7 53.4 69.5 453.7 68.8 69.7p 53.0 64.0 60.0 73.4 842.6 61.4 71.9 72.8 86.3F 60.0 70.8 1265.8

26 34 Karl Grehan Starlet FWD 66.6 83.7 77.4 101.8 61.1p 77.7p 468.3 66.4 66.5 49.5 61.0 54.8 89.0F 855.5 62.9 77.3 77.4 65.8 61.0 79.9 1279.8

27 31 James Driver Starlet FWD 66.2 82.8 82.8p 105.6p 56.6 77.9 471.9 60.0 82.6p 48.6 61.0 60.2 75.9 860.2 66.9 79.2p 74.5 64.5 59.0 79.6 1283.9

28 8 Les Coogan BMW 318 RWD 64.9 84.0p 80.3p 99.8 60.4 77.0p 466.4 64.9 70.4 49.6 68.0 55.6 71.6 846.5 70.2 92.3F 86.5p 65.6 61.0 80.5 1302.6

29 30 Paul Nolan Starlet FWD 67.2 88.3 75.6 100.0 60.8 80.1p 472.0 64.5 75.6 50.2 83.0F 56.5 71.8 873.6 63.7 76.3p 74.0 72.1p 67.0p 81.0 1307.7

30 10 Danny O'Donohoe Escort RWD 76.7 86.1 92.1F 114.4F 52.9 75.8 498.0 62.5 68.6 51.7 63.0 55.5 73.1 872.4 66.0 73.0 79.8 69.8 61.0 91.7 1313.7

31 16 Colm Flynn Starlet FWD 65.3 81.9 92.1F 100.0 52.0 88.8M 480.1 59.3 66.3 47.9 62.0p 53.0 72.1 840.7 63.6 70.6 72.7 86.3F 84.0F 96.0F 1313.9

32 38 Peter Geraghty Mazda MX5 RWD 75.2 80.6 81.6 111.7 58.4 88.8M 496.3 73.1p 78.8p 56.8p 71.0 58.2 75.4 909.6 72.0 81.5p 83.0 66.1 62.0 82.0 1356.2

33 9 Mark Walsh Escort RWD 78.1 96.1M 77.3 106.7 65.1 73.8 497.1 69.5 66.6 67.7 62.0 65.4 73.5 901.8 69.3 81.7 80.0 77.5 61.0 94.2 1365.5

34 32 Jack Quinn Peugeot 309 FWD 87.0F 79.8 86.7p 101.0 75.3F 79.1 508.9 80.6F 70.4 50.9 65.0p 61.9 81.5 919.2 76.7p 75.5 94.4F 86.3F 84.0F 96.0F 1432.1

35 39 Mark Geraghty Mazda MX5 RWD 87.0F 96.1M 92.1M 114.4M 66.9 87.7 544.2 72.5 85.9M 73.0 71.0 68.2 89.0M 1003.8 77.4 81.2 87.4 66.3 70.0 94.2 1480.3

36 33 Richard Barnwall Starlet FWD 69.4 89.8 92.1F 112.6p 63.0p 73.4 500.3 68.3 85.9F 52.4 83.0M 73.7F 89.0F 952.6 81.5F 92.3F 94.4F 86.3F 84.0F 96.0F 1487.1



TEAM RESULTS

North, South, East and Best

4 1 James Wilson Mini Mini 58.2 66.1 63.6 85.2 47.3 59.2 379.6 50.6 55.9 45.6 83.0M 48.1 59.0 721.8 51.5 70.0p 67.9 60.5p 55.0 70.4p 1097.1

5 6 Christopher Evans Escort RWD 63.5p 71.2 66.9 91.0 75.3F 60.2 428.1 52.3 57.5 47.6 53.0 47.4 59.5 745.4 52.4 66.1 67.8 56.9 55.0 66.0 1109.6

3 18 Liam Cashman Starlet FWD 58.7 69.6 67.0 89.8 46.3 58.8 390.2 50.9 56.1 46.7 54.0 44.8 59.6 702.3 56.6p 64.5 74.9 56.3 57.0 70.9 1082.5

3289.2

The Wicklow Warriors

1 12 Eddie Peterson Starlet FWD 57.1 71.9 62.1 84.4 45.3 60.6 381.4 50.7 57.2 45.8 53.0 43.7 59.0 690.8 51.8 62.3 64.4 57.4 63.0 72.3 1062.0

2 11 Eamonn Byrne Starlet FWD 57.0 67.1 64.0 86.3 45.6 61.7 381.7 55.8p 56.1 55.3 53.0 44.3 60.1 706.3 52.7 63.8 64.6 56.7 54.0 69.6 1067.7

23 17 Jonathan Bradshaw Starlet FWD 64.9 84.5 75.1 95.4 53.2 72.2 445.3 61.8 66.8 49.7 63.0 53.7 71.6 811.9 64.2p 77.4p 75.4 63.7 61.0 82.1 1235.7

3365.4

The Old Fogies

6 3 Dermot Carnegie Mini Mini 60.5 71.1 67.5 97.8 47.3 62.0 406.2 52.6 58.8 49.2 61.0p 46.2 63.8 737.8 53.1 67.3 69.0 59.6 57.0 70.0 1113.8

10 2 Robert Dickson Mini Mini 58.2 74.5 68.6 97.7 49.6 62.9 411.5 52.8 61.9 48.6 57.0 47.1 61.0 739.9 59.2p 69.2 73.6 58.4 63.0 74.2 1137.5

11 4 Norman Ferguson Mini Mini 61.0 77.5 71.0 92.7 50.4 61.4 414.0 52.1 68.6p 49.0 55.0 46.2 63.5 748.4 53.3 77.3p 76.5p 59.3 58.0 71.1 1143.9

3395.2

Harold & the Hubcaps

13 25 John Nolan Starlet FWD 59.9 74.5 68.2 93.7 51.5 82.3 430.1 57.0 66.5 47.7 59.0p 52.0 64.7 777.0 58.6 66.3 69.3 57.4 55.0 68.2 1151.8

15 24 John McAssey Starlet FWD 69.3p 74.3 64.8 91.3 49.5 63.7 412.9 60.1 64.3 52.9 60.0p 53.9 66.3 770.4 67.1p 68.6 71.6 61.1 58.0 72.2 1169.0

16 26 Harold Hassard Sunny FWD 61.8 76.4 66.3 100.0 52.7 66.6 423.8 55.3 72.6p 47.1 57.0 56.3 70.6 782.7 60.2 68.4 70.8 61.5 59.0 71.9 1174.5

3495.3

Team Jap Crap

12 21 Damien Doran Starlet FWD 62.9 96.1F 67.0 97.1p 46.8 60.9 430.8 53.0 58.2 56.2 54.0 44.9 61.7 758.8 52.6 70.0 79.6p 59.0 56.0 72.5 1148.5

20 22 Stefan Walsh Starlet FWD 66.5 81.5 74.0 99.1 53.1 69.6 443.8 61.3 63.5 51.1 63.0 51.9 67.0 801.6 60.8 73.7 75.4 66.4 61.0 76.3 1215.2

14 29 Philip O'Reilly Starlet FWD 63.0 80.7 69.1 94.1 51.4 66.7 425.0 58.2 62.2 50.4 57.0 51.2 66.0 770.0 61.8p 75.3p 69.6 62.4 57.0 71.5 1167.6

3531.3

The Drifters

26 34 Karl Grehan Starlet FWD 66.6 83.7 77.4 101.8 61.1p 77.7p 468.3 66.4 66.5 49.5 61.0 54.8 89.0F 855.5 62.9 77.3 77.4 65.8 61.0 79.9 1279.8

36 33 Richard Barnwall Starlet FWD 69.4 89.8 92.1F 112.6p 63.0p 73.4 500.3 68.3 85.9F 52.4 83.0M 73.7F 89.0F 952.6 81.5F 92.3F 94.4F 86.3F 84.0F 96.0F 1487.1

37 35 Joanne Lombard Starlet FWD 87.0F 96.1F 92.1M 113.8 60.4 83.9 533.3 72.9 85.9M 63.3 74.0p 73.7F 89.0F 992.1 81.5F 92.3F 94.4F 86.3F 84.0F 96.0F 1526.6

4293.5


